Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any
part of the contents of this announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR OCTOBER 2019

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing
of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information
Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws
of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation
Limited* (the “Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary
statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group’)
for October 2019 on a consolidated basis amounted to 4,053,431 MWh, representing
a decrease of 0.75% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular,
the wind power generation registered an increase of 2.43%, the coal power generation
registered a decrease of 13.99% and other renewable energy power generation
registered a decrease of 20.08%. As of 31 October 2019, the total power generation
of the Group for 2019 amounted to 40,650,615 MWh, representing an increase of
0.27% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular, the wind power
generation registered an increase of 1.03%, the coal power generation registered a

decrease of 2.81%, and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease
of 0.76%.



Details of the power generation of the Group for October 2019 are set out as follows

(unit: MWh):

Business segments and
regional distribution

Wind power business
Including: Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu inland
Jiangsu offshore
Zhejiang
Fujian
Hainan
Gansu
Xinjiang
Hebei
Yunnan
Anhui
Shandong
Tianjin
Shanxi
Ningxia
Guizhou
Shaanxi
Tibet
Chongging
Shanghai
Guangdong
Hunan
Guangxi
Jiangxi
Hubei
Canada
South Africa
Coal power business
Other renewable energy
business
Total

Power
generation for
October 2019
(MWh)

3,389,331
298,022
121,733
216,892
528,694
140,727
179,181

21475
236,934
13,162
175,741
286,657
27371
124,633
96,468
38,067
30,980
123,855
15,123
91,073
60,943
1,260
58,034
7432
18,280
20,148
19,962
7,131
11,735
26,138
81,854
630,064

34,037
4,053,431

Power
generation for
October 2018
(MWh)

3308927
254,031
86,693
160,709
182,437
73,181
228,250
26,459
23,114
12,206
234,343
269,340
180711
131,705
133,163
50,105
28229
156,500
101,308
78 544
74515
1,148
21,647
9,401
19,921
17,166
2693
74%
11,635
27,897
71,205
574

42,587
4,084,088

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

October

(%)

243
17.32
40.42
34.96

9.59

-18.74
-21.50
-1.50
2.08
183
-25.01

6.43
14.76
-5.37

-21.56
15.89
9.75
-20.86
13.64
23.59
-18.21
9.76
170.96
-20.94
-8.24
17.37
-25.88
-4.08

0.86
-6.31
14.96

-13.99

-20.08
.75

-

Total power
generation for
2019

(MWh)

32,551,647
2,344,954
902,101
1,882,409
4,645,821
1,687,924
2,027,338
275,565
1,688,506
88,439
2,051,222
2,938,683
1,809,629
1,884,996
1,093,431
613,325
314,363
1,250,456
1,125,476
1,164.917
635,383
13,953
413,729
88,185
183,952
187,897
210912
70,844
89,985
233,984
633,246
7,680,521

418,447
40,630,615

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period of 2018
(MWh)

32,218,284
2,133,535
750,444
1,941,528
4,333,788
2,210,150
1,783,859
290,876
1,520,306
91,004
2,240,302
2,719,767
2,000,041
1,605,406
1,357,551
693,608
312,321
1,461,849
1271711
1,000,109
652,923
11,104
269,187
113,984
129,770
114,985
198,338
80,495
101,667
218,775
608,902
7,902,943

421,641
40,542,868

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

total annual
power
generation

(%)

1.03
991
2021
-3.04
1.0
-23.63
13.65
-5.26
11.06
-2.80
-3.44
8.05
-9.52
1742
-19.46
-11.57
0.65
-14.46
-11.50
16.48
-2.69
25.66
5370
-22.63
4175
6341
6.34
-11.99
-11.49
6.95
4.00
-2.81

.76
0.27



Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or
have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the
sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited*
Jia Nansong
Vice President, Board Secretary and Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 11 November 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are
Mr. Jia Yanbing and Mr. Huang Qun; the non-executive directors are Mr. Liu Jinhuan,
Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; and the independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

*  For identification purpose only



